Form PTO-1595 (Ac 3-13-96	dapted)	08-24-2001	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office	
4+	F		Taken to Trademark office	
		101821865	•	
Ta dia Hansa	LI-C			
		emarks. Please record the at	tached original documents or copy thereof.	
8-16-3	1001			
	eying party(ies):	2. Name and Addres	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
Thomas Gebele Dr. Helmut Grimm Dr. Elisabeth Budke Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			1	
		Address: Siemenstr	rasse 100	
☐ Yes	∑ No	City: Alzenau		
3. Nature of con		State: Germany		
	Agreement Change of Name	Zip: D-63755		
	e(s) of each conveying party:			
	t 9, 2001	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No	
4(a). Patent App	olication No.(s): 09/645,639	Patent No.(s):		
If this document	is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of	the application is:	
	Additional num	bers attached? Yes	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved:	
	PETER G. PAPPAS	7 T +15 (27.6	SED 62.413	
Address: S	SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LL	7. Total fee (37 C	F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$120.00	
	999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996	19-5029	to additional keep	
08/17/2001 GTON11 00	0000136 09645639		Draw Johnson	
01 FC:581	40.00 DP	T USE THIS SPACE	$\omega \cdot \omega$	
8. Statement a	nd signature.		40E 120E	
	-			
	of my knowledge and belief, the foregot hal document.	ng information is true and co	errect, and any attached copy is a true copy	
		$^{\prime}$		
negen c	DARDAS S	L) Kasaa	Date: August 15, 2001	
PETER G. I Name of Person		Signature Signature	Total number of pages including	
Attorney Docket N	No. <u>25040-0006</u>		cover sheet: 3	
Mail documents to	be recorded with required cover sheet is		sioner of Patents & Trademarks	
			gton, DC 20231	

AO 506713.1

PATENT REEL: 011897 FRAME: 0759 WHEREAS, we, Thomas Gebele, a citizen of Germany, residing at Dangelweg 17, D-63579 Freigericht, Germany, Dr. Helmut Grimm, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stadtweg 27, D-64291 Darmstadt, Germany and Dr. Elisabeth Budke, a citizen of Germany, residing at Kriemhildstr 5, D-50354 Hurth, Germany, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled MULTILAYER POLYMERIC/INORGANIC OXIDE STRUCTURE WITH TOP COAT FOR ENHANCED GAS OR VAPOR BARRIER AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME, filed in the United States Patent Office on August 24, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/645,639; and

WHEREAS, **Applied Films GmbH and Co. KG**, a corporation of the State Germany with a principal place of business at Siemenstrasse 100, D-63755, Alzenau, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Thomas Gebele, Dr. Helmut Grimm and Dr. Elisabeth Budke, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **Applied Films GmbH and Co. KG**, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **Applied Films GmbH and Co. KG**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **Applied Films GmbH and Co. KG** and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Applied Films GmbH and Co. KG, our entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign

1

AO 338238.1

PATENT REEL: 011897 FRAME: 0760

application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Applied Films GmbH and Co. KG, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Applied Films GmbH and Co. KG, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dr. Helmut Grimm

Date:

SAB Docket: 25040-0006

RECORDED: 08/16/2001

- 2 -